(ii) Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Insider Trading Regulations. 

With reference to the captioned subject, SKF India Limited (“the Company”) has received disclosures 

dated 23rd December 2025 , from Aktiebolaget SKF (AB SKF), Promoter of the Company for 

disposal of 25,992,059 (Twenty Five Million Nine Hundred and Ninety Two Thousand and Fifty 

Nine) equity shares constituting 52.58% (Fifty Two Point Five Eight Percent) of the shareholding of 

the Company pursuant to an off-market transaction with SKF Interim AB, a wholly-owned subsidiary 

of AB SKF. The transaction was executed pursuant to proviso (i) to Regulation 4 (1) of the Insider